sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
S51  Rim
S52  Surface Vertical Rod (SVR)
S58  Concealed Vertical Rod (CVR)
  MODELS
•	 Electrified storefront design
•	 Motorized electric latch retraction and

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ORDERING EXAMPLE: S51 01 P V 36 R E
  HOW TO ORDER
UL 305 Panic Hardware
ANSI/BHMA A156.3 Grade 1
  CERTIFICATIONS
  RELATED PRODUCTS
KEY CYLINDERS
RIM-CYL-KA  �Rim Cylinder, 6-Pin, Keyed Alike
CENTER PIVOT HINGE DOOR
 RIM EXIT DEVICE
ACTIVE
STILE
HINGE
STILE
VIEW FROM TOP OF DOOR
OFFSET PIVOT HINGE DOOR
RIM EXIT DEVICEACTIVE
STILE
HINGE
STILE
VIEW FROM TOP OF DOOR
CENTER PIVOT HINGE DOOR
CONCEALED VERTICAL ROD EXIT DEVICE
ACTIVE
STILE
HINGE
STILE
VIEW FROM TOP OF DOOR
Required Block
For Center Hung Doors
ST51CV
ST51CY
Center Pivot Hinge Door Rim Exit Device
View From Top of Door
RETROFIT STRIKE BLOCK*
ST51CV  �Rim Strike Block for Center-Hung Single Door
Retrofit Applications, 628 Finish
ST51CY  �Rim Strike Block for Center-Hung Single Door
Retrofit Applications, 335 Finish
* �S5100 rim device requires a special strike block to retrofit
center-hung single door applications.
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783© 2022 Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system LIT_DS_S5000_1122225
  COMPONENT CONSIDERATIONS
6
LOW ENERGY OPERATORS
SDC’s low energy swing door operators are designed
for applications requiring ADA compliance, user
convenience and touchless solutions. The state-of-the-art
microprocessor-based operator is self-tuning and self-
learning while offering non-handed operation, full mechanical
stops, door sequencing and a variety of interface options
for sensors, push-plates, fire alarms and electrified locks. A
built-in 1 Amp power supply allows users to power electric
latch retraction directly from the operator.
CLICK TO VIEW
POWER TRANSFER DEVICES
Electrified power transfer hinges (PTH Series), loops (PT
Series) and mortise devices (PTM Series) provide both
surface and concealed methods for running wires from the
frame to transfer power and monitoring signals to doors
equipped with electric locks and exit devices. Wireless
power transfer devices (WPT Series) wirelessly transfer
power and monitor latch bolt status, REX or data signals to
electrified locks and latches.
CLICK TO VIEW
PUSH PLATES & PANELS
SDC’s push plates and panels combined with SDC’s
operators, bollards and locking devices allow for complete